
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000792-2021 

Tender

SENDIAS Service

EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE COUNCIL

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-000792

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028a6c  

Published 14 January 2021, 4:23pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE COUNCIL

County Hall,Cross Street

BEVERLEY

HU179BA

Contact

candia pyper

Email

candia.pyper@eastriding.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482396195

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000792-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000792-2021
mailto:candia.pyper@eastriding.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eastriding.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.yortender.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.yortender.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.eastriding.gov.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

SENDIAS Service

Reference number

BMC1038 DN517012

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Children and Families Act (the 'Act') 2014, and the accompanying SEN and Disabilities
(SEND) Code of Practice 0 to 25 years state that Local Authorities (LA) must arrange for
children with Special Educational Need or disabilities (SEND) for whom they are responsible
to be provided with information, advice and support about matters relating to their SEND.
This includes matters relating to health and social care. Children, young people and their
parents/carers must know where to get the information, advice and support (IAS) relating to
SEND. The Act also sets out that the Local Authority and its partner Clinical Commissioning
Group/s (CCG) must jointly commission SENDIAS (special educational needs and disability
information, advice and support) Services to provide information, advice and support to
parent carers, children and young people (up to age 25, about the law on SEND, local policy
and practice and about the assessment process for an EHC plan.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £660,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - YORKSHIRE AND THE HUMBER

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Children and Families Act (the 'Act') 2014, and the accompanying SEN and Disabilities
(SEND) Code of Practice 0 to 25 years state that Local Authorities (LA) must arrange for
children with Special Educational Need or disabilities (SEND) for whom they are responsible
to be provided with information, advice and support about matters relating to their SEND.
This includes matters relating to health and social care. Children, young people and their
parents/carers must know where to get the information, advice and support (IAS) relating to
SEND. The Act also sets out that the Local Authority and its partner Clinical Commissioning
Group/s (CCG) must jointly commission SENDIAS (special educational needs and disability
information, advice and support) Services to provide information, advice and support to
parent carers, children and young people (up to age 25, about the law on SEND, local policy
and practice and about the assessment process for an EHC plan.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £660,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 February 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 February 2021

Local time

12:01pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T12:11:35+0100
	TCPDF




